32QAM, (6 MS/s, 5.8 GHz, Root raised cosine filter, 0 dBm), RMS EVM: 1.6%
256QAM, (6 MS/s, 2.45 GHz, Root raised cosine filter, -5.00 dBm), RMS EVM: 0.6%
TSG4100A-ATT Option
Nominal impedance 50 Ω
Nominal attenuation 30 dB
Frequency range DC to 6 GHz
Attenuation deviation ±0.75 dB (DC to 6 GHz)
Maximum VSWR 1.15 (DC to 4 GHz)

TSG4100A Series RF Vector Signal Generator
20   www.tektronix.com
Ordering information
Models
For each of the basic models, there are three required but exclusive model options that need to be specified at the time of order: M00, M01, and E1. Pricing varies based on
chosen option. See the Instrument Options section for details.
TSG4102A Analog signal generator with 2 GHz frequency coverage, basic model
TSG4104A Analog signal generator with 4 GHz frequency coverage, basic model
TSG4106A Analog signal generator with 6 GHz frequency coverage, basic model
Standard accessories
Accessory Description
RF cable 1 meter, N-type to N-type RF cable
Documentation CD All instrument models ship with a CD containing PDF files of user manuals in all available languages.
Installation and Safety Instructions All instrument models ship with a printed Installation and Safety Instructions manual (multi-language: English and Russian).
Calibration Statement of Calibration
Power cord Country specific (see Power cord options)
Warranty
Three years
Instrument options
Hardware options (All regions except North America)
Options M00 or M01 must be specified at the time of instrument order.
M00 Instrument with oven-controlled crystal oscillator (OCXO)
M01 Instrument with voltage-controlled crystal oscillator (VCXO)
GPIB Adds GPIB interface
Hardware options (North America only)
Option E1 must be specified at the time of instrument order.
E1 Instrument with oven-controlled crystal oscillator (OCXO) time-base and GPIB interface
Hardware options (All regions)
TSG4100A-RM1 Single rack mount kit (can be ordered separately)
TSG4100A-RM2 Dual rack mount kit (can be ordered separately)
TSG4100A-ATT 30 dB, 5 W RF attenuator up to 6 GHz
D1 A list of performance verification test results
Datasheet
www.tektronix.com    21
Software options
To upgrade to vector/digital modulation capability and/or add more modulation options after initial purchase, order "TSG4100A-UP + VM xx” instead of “TSG410xA VMxx”.
VM00 Basic vector modulation package with internal 6 MHz modulation bandwidth
VM01 GSM modulation (requires Option VM00)
VM02 GSM EDGE modulation (requires Option VM00)
VM03 W-CDMA modulation (requires Option VM00)